

\232

W.P(Crl.)No. 121-124 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 121-124/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

GIRIJA SHANKAR GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

On going through the report of the Sr. Superintendent of Central Prison, Varanasi, the petitioners herein have undergone sentence more than 14 years without remission. The petitioners Girija Shanker Giri s/o Kuber Giri, Jumai s/o Basheer Radhey s/o Aklu and Amar Singh s/o Brijmohan Singh are directed to be released forthwith on bail on executing bail bonds for Rs.25,000/- each with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of Superintendent of Jail, Varanasi.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER